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MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 457

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04TH FEBRUARY, 2025


RASHTRIYA KAMDHENU AAYOG


457. Shri P V Midhun Reddy:


Will the MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is no Chairman in the Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog, constituted for the welfare

of cows;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the date when the post became vacant;

(c) the details of the schemes implemented since 2019 on the recommendations of the Rashtriya

Kamdhenu Aayog;

(d) the total expenditure on these implemented schemes out of a fund of Rs. 500 crore allocated to

Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog in the budget for the financial year 2019-2020; and;

(e) the total number of veterinary, animal husbandry and agricultural universities participating in the initiative launched by Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog?


ANSWER


THE HON’BLE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH)


(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The post has remained vacant since February 2022.


(c), (d) & (e): No schemes have been implemented based on the recommendations of the RKA since 2019 and hence no expenditure.


*****

